
8 ~
Q)n:~ 

er: E .c: 

O~m~ ~~
1~ 

rt:~1~ 
J:::, <( 
I) s c., 

wo :
t!z~.c

1:--~ 16
LL(.)OQ> 
0 : a III

W ~ gj 0 (.) $ § 

H: <( .. J
QT"" 

0 T"" '
q' 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35378

a5·3-78

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35378 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of February 2, 2023 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

September 17, 2019, by and between MEDEX MANAGED CARE, INC. a California

corporation (
11

Medex"), with principal offices at 1201 Dove Street, Suite 300, Newport

Beach, California 92660, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation rcity") . 

WHEREAS, City and Medex ( the " Partiesu) entered into Agreement No. 

35378 whereby Medex agreed to provide managed care services, specifically utilization

review; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to · 

update the Scope of Services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term-one (1) additional one-year period to September 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one .. year

period to September 30, 2023; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

1. EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM. This Agreement shall begin on

October 1, 2019 and shall end on September 30, 2023 ( both days inclusive), unless

terminated earlier in accordance with Section 12. By mutual agreement and amendment

ofthis Agreement, the parties may extend the term for one (1) separate, consecutive period

25 of one year." 

26 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

27 contained in Agreement No. 33578 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

28 and effect. 

ACL:ma A19-04953

01483795.DOCX

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ru >, 8
12z Q) II: i ~ 

E ::S
oim(O ~!-

e~ 13
n, co ?:~

i~ 14 -:r: :;J <( 
0(1)0(.) 
woa:i

j;!z~-s 15
u. U -~ ro
020~ 

16W Z ti 0
Us;(l)c:: 
tt.g:3:.3
LL Cl.-

170 .-~ 

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

febnuM-~ 1 , 2023

MEDEX rMANAGED CARE, INC., a

California corporation

By--:~-----------
Na e N""t \. Cvt('>crtA

F, ....... ~--2~, __ , 2023

Title C-,O

EXECUTED PURSUANt'MEDEX" 

TO SECTION 3ol OFCITY OF LONG BEACH a
THE CITY CHARTER. corporation ' 

municipal

1f/,~ J'f , 2023 By k/4d. cJ~ 
City Manager

City" 

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 35378 is approved as to form on

w) r.. - J i ?> . 2 () 2.3
41 , a,,1,C,.N\J --~~. 

ACL:ma A19-04953
01483795.DOCX

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

2



I

C

OFFICE OFTHE CITYATTORNEY

DAWN MCINTOSH, CityAttorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA90802-4664


